Logic Wireless Puck – User Manual
Date: 10 December 2024
Version:6.00
Status: DRAFT
Logic Wireless Puck – User Manual 10 December 2024 2 of 11
Table of Contents
1 Document Information ................................................................................................................. 3

5 General Specifications
5.1 Model Information
• Type Code (M/N):  LWPTM1
• FCC ID:   2BK8ILWPTM1
• IC:   33052-LWPTM1
5.2 Dimensions
• Diameter:  85mm
• Height:  25mm
• Cable Length: 3000mm
• Connector:  DB15 Male
• Housing:  ASA (LI911) Injection Moulded
5.3 RF
• WLAN:   802.11b/g/n, 2400-2483.5 MHz, Maximum Transmit Power 17.5dBm (CE)
• Bluetooth:  BT v5.2, 2402-2480MHz, Maximum Transmit Power 8.5dBm (CE)
5.4 Environmental
• Operating Temperature: -30°C to +60°C (-22°F to +140°F)
• Indoor use only
Logic Wireless Puck – User Manual 10 December 2024 7 of 11
5.5 Connector Pin Locations
 Pin Signal Name Description
1
2
3 Aux_RXD Asynchronous serial port – radio receive
4 Aux_GPI3 Ignition Sense passthrough from radio (Yellow wire)
5
6
7 Audio Tap In Audio from Puck to radio
8 13.8V Switched Switched power supply from host radio
9 Aux_GPIO6 External PTT2 passthrough from radio (Blue wire)
10 Aux_GPIO4 Future Use
11 Aux_TXD Asynchronous serial port – radio transmit
12 Aux_GPI1 External PTT1
13 Audio Tap Out Audio from radio to Puck
14
15 Ground Ground
Logic Wireless Puck – User Manual 10 December 2024 8 of 11
6 LED Status Indicator Description
6.1 Device (Left)
LED State
Off Idle – not connected
Orange Power on
Red – Flashing Error
Green Wi-Fi connected
Blue Wi-Fi and PPP connected
6.2 GPS (Middle)
LED State
Off OK – current valid fix
Green Connected
Red – Flashing Error
6.3 Bluetooth (Right)
LED State
Off Connected – paired to device
Orange Searching for paired device
Red – Flashing Error
Red Disconnected
Blue – Flashing Pairing
Logic Wireless Puck – User Manual 10 December 2024 9 of 11
7 Preparation For Use
Before installing the Logic Wireless Puck or connecting it to the Tait mobile radio:
• Ensure the host Tait mobile radio is installed in a safe manner in full accordance with the
manufacturer’s Installation and Operation Manual.
• Ensure the host Tait mobile radio is configured per the Logic Wireless Tait DMR/P25 Mobile
Radio Configuration Guide.
8 Installation
The Logic Wireless Puck is designed for indoor use only. When installing in a vehicle, the
recommended location is either adhered to top of the dashboard near the A-pillar, or under the
dashboard.
Before starting to install a Logic Wireless Puck, make sure that the installation will meet all safety
requirements identified below, then choose the best path for the power cable and test the proposed
position.
8.1 Important Safety Requirements
Warning: Check before drilling holes in the vehicle. Select points where drilling will not damage
existing wiring, fuel tanks, fuel lines, brake pipes, or battery cables.